FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 04-12-2001



ER SHEET

Docket No.:

Copyright 1994-97 LagalStar TM05/REV03		III ONLY	72208/3
Tab settags → → ▼	101661547	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Manor Care, Inc.	3.29-01		ica, Inc.
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other 		Internal Address: Street Address: _333 North Summit Street City: _Toledo	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger☒ Change of Name		
Execution Date: September 17, 1999		designation is	
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on numbers(s):	B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Gerard T. Gallagher Internal Address: Baker & Daniels		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Street Address: 205 W. Jefferson Blvd., Ste. 250		Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number:	to deposit account
City: <u>South Bend</u> S	State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>46601</u>	02-0387	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE See 1987 1200 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
Gerard T. Gallagher Name of Person Signing		Signature	March 26, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0088

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MANOR CARE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MANOR CARE, INC." TO "MANOR CARE OF AMERICA, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE STATEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FIRED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



0918950 \$100

991388347



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

09-17-99

9974188

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0089